APPLICATIONS
TN-1130
Page 1 of 4For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Rapid Separation of 25-OH-vitamin D3 and 3-epi-25-OH-vitamin D3 in Human Serum
Under RP-LC Conditions and Tandem Mass Spectrometry Detection
Seyed Sadjedi and Jeff Layne, Phenomenex, Inc
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Faulty vitamin D metabolism in children less than 12 months of

the same phase and dimensions, return the product with compara-
tive data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Ordering Information
Kinetex® 2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges*
30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4497-Y0 00B-4497-Y0 00C-4497-Y0 00D-4497-Y0 00F-4497-Y0 AJ0-8777
PFP 00A-4477-Y0 00B-4477-Y0 00C-4477-Y0 00D-4477-Y0 00F-4477-Y0 AJ0-8780
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– –– 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– –– –– –– –– AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
*SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No. AJ0-9000
Kinetex 2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges*
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
PFP 00A-4477-AN 00B-4477-AN 00C-4477-AN 00D-4477-AN 00F-4477-AN AJ0-8787
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-AN –– 00D-4495-AN –– AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
Go to www.phenomenex.com to find more information on the Kinetex 1.7 µm core-shell particle and other
Kinetex column dimensions like the 4.6 mm ID.